
 
5638 North Rhett Avenue, N. Charleston, SC 29406 

843-722-2555 Office 

 

GENERAL PRICE LIST 
These prices are effective as of February 26, 2024 and are subject to change without notice. 

  

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items 

you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and 

overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will 

explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you 

selected. 
 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead $1000 

 Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and 

clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and 

permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a 

proportionate share of our basic overhead costs. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to 

the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct 

cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) 
 

Embalming $995 

 Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral 

arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to 

choose an arrangement, such as direct cremation or immediate burial, which does not require you to pay for it. 

Other Preparation of the Body 

Bathing & sanitary care of deceased when no embalming has been performed $395 

Dressing and casketing $395 

Additional procedures for organ/bone donors or autopsied remains $250 

Restoration of remains (when necessary)  $150 

Refrigeration of unembalmed remains (It is the policy of our firm  

to require the refrigeration of an unembalmed body after 10 hrs) at a daily rate of $25 
 

Vehicles 

 Transfer of remains to the Funeral Home (within 25-mile radius*) $595 

 Funeral vehicle or hearse for service $395 

 Lead/Clergy/Courier vehicle $175 

 Flower/Utility vehicle $175 

 Limousine (six passenger) $575 

*Additional charge per mile for all funeral vehicles outside a 25-mile radius $3.50 

Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing at the Funeral Home $395 

 Our services include: visitation setup, use of visitation room for up to two hours, display of floral arrangements; 

and supervision and coordination during the viewing, visitation or wake.  

  Visitation alternative of one hour prior to a service         $200 

Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony at the Funeral Home $395 

Use of Facilities and Staff for Service or Ceremony at alternative facility $395 



    

Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service at the Funeral Home $395 

Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service $395 

After normal business hours or weekend additional staff fee $300 
   

Burial Caskets Range in price from $8995 to $1695 

 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 

Cremation Caskets Range in price from $1695 to $150 

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 

Outer Burial Containers Range in price from $11795 to $1850  

 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 
 

Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home $2585 

 Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; 

removal of remains; preparation of remains, embalming, and local transportation only. No merchandise or 

services are included. (Please add the cost of casket and Air Tray for air transit) 

  
Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home $2385 

 Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care 

of remains; transportation of remains to funeral home and to cemetery or crematory only. Visitation and 

services are an additional charge. 
  

Direct Cremation $845 

 Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a 

proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to crematory; necessary 

authorizations and cremation. Viewing of the remains for identification purposes only must be done within 36 

hours from the time of death, Other Preparation of the Body charges may apply; otherwise it is the policy of our 

firm to require embalming. The charge does not include the coroner’s fee or the use of facilities and staff or any 

visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to the cremation. 
 

 If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase 

the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside 

covering). The containers we provide, other than the minimum alternative container, are made of heavy 

fiberboard. The container we provide is a minimum alternative container. 
 

 Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser (casket additional charge) $845 

 Direct cremation with minimum alternative container purchased at funeral home $995 
 

Immediate Burial $2385 

 Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a 

proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; and local transportation to the cemetery. This 

charge does not include embalming, casket, use of facilities and staff for visitation or ceremony, public or 

private, prior to direct burial 

Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser (casket additional cost)         $2385 

 Immediate burial with minimum casket selection ($1695) from the funeral home $4080 


